

Time saved with ADP devoted to providing the highest standard of patient care

Etairos Health, a healthcare company based in St. Petersburg, Florida, is a provider of a variety of home based care services, specializing in providing nursing and medical services. Richard Butler, chief operating officer, shares his thoughts on partnering with ADP® for payroll and their affiliate, Automatic Data Processing Insurance Agency, Inc. (ADPIA) for workers' compensation.

Finding solutions with ADP Workforce Now

We started using QuickBooks® for payroll processing. As our company was growing quickly through acquisitions, we realized we would need to align with a provider that could offer better options for our company and found a solution with ADP Workforce Now.

ADP Workforce Now not only provided an excellent payroll processing solution, but it has also been vital in helping us accurately track time and attendance of our staff. We are somewhat unique in the healthcare space, as our employees receive their patient schedules electronically and work remotely. ADP Workforce Now allows them to log in to request PTO and allows us to effectively monitor attendance and manage our labor costs.

Many of the features and benefits have been well received by our employees, including direct deposit, the ADP Mobile App and the Wisely Card by ADP®. Most importantly during open enrollment, our employees enjoy the flexibility of being able to review their benefit options at home. This helps ensure they are taking their time and selecting the options best suited for them and their families.

Richard Butler Chief Operating Officer



Quick facts

- Company: Etairos Health
- Headquarters: St. Petersburg, Florida
- (i) Industry: Healthcare
- © Employees: 800
- Product: ADP Workforce Now® and ADP Pay-by-Pay® Premium Payment Program





On the value of ADP's Pay-By-Pay® and ADPIA®

Prior to using ADP's Pay-by-Pay Premium Payment Program for workers' compensation, we would often arrive at year-end having to work through our audit reconciliation due to our natural fluctuations in our total wages. So we were looking for a solution that would calculate what we owed on a monthly basis, to help minimize the reconciliation at year-end.

With ADPIA and ADP's Pay-By-Pay, I have the confidence that our workers' compensation reporting is accurate, removing the need to devote any additional time and allowing us to focus our energies on continuing to grow the business.

#workingfor

What we are working for everyday is to make the most informed and impactful decisions regarding the care of our patients. This requires putting a lot of time and attention to the information that helps us make those decisions. Using ADP Workforce Now and Pay-By-Pay has provided the solutions that allow me to spend less of my time on payroll and other administrative tasks. Now, I can commit more of my time to where it is needed the most in order to accomplish the goals of the business by providing the highest standard of patient care.

We realized we would need to align with a provider that could offer better options for our company and found a solution with ADP Workforce Now. And with ADPIA and ADP's Pay-By-Pay, I have the confidence that our workers' compensation reporting is accurate.

Richard Butler
Chief Operating Officer

All insurance products will be offered and sold only through Automatic Data Processing Insurance Agency, Inc., (ADPIA) its licensed agents or its licensed insurance partners. One ADP Blvd. Roseland, NJ 07068. CA license #0D04044. Licensed in 50 states. Certain services may not be available in all states. ADPIA is an affiliate of ADP, LLC.

This information covers only the offering of ADP's Pay-by-Pay Premium Payment Program for workers' compensation, a payroll enhancement feature of ADP's payroll processing services and does not involve the offer or sale of any insurance product. Clients MUST be using ADP's tax filing service to take advantage of ADP's Pay-by-Pay Premium Payment Program.

ADP, the ADP logo, ADP Workforce NOW, ADPIA, Pay-By-Pay, Wisely by ADP and Always Designing for People are trademarks of ADP, LLC. All other marks belong to their owner. Copyright © 2019 ADP, LLC. All rights reserved.



